
ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.7078.25RUSEvgeni PLUSHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+COMBO1 8.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.00
2
3
4

3A
CiSt2
3Lz

1

7.5 2 2 21 1 1 2 1 21 1
3.1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
6.1

1.40
1.00
1.20 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1

8.90
4.10
7.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

40.55

1112112122 2.6010.602.0CSSp25
2221222222 4.0010.903.1SlSt26

7 2.3FCSp2 0.50 1 2.802 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2

8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1CCoSp2

35.1 37.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.50

7.00
8.25

8.00 8.00 8.50 8.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.00

7.00 7.50 8.25 7.00 8.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.00
8.00 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.50 7.50 8.00 8.50 8.50 7.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

8.15

7.40
8.35

Choreography 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.50 7.50 7.50 8.25 8.00 7.751.00 8.20
Interpretation 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.50 7.50 7.75 8.50 8.50 7.751.00 8.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.55

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/5Report gpf0304_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

40.3075.55CANEmanuel SANDHU 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+3T1 12.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 10.50
2
3
4

3A
FSSp1
3Lz

2

7.5 -1 -1 11 -1 0 0 0 00 0
2.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -1 1 0 -1 0
6.1

-0.20
0.30
0.20 0 1 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

7.30
2.30
6.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

35.25

2111112212 3.7000.603.1CiSt25
1011012110 2.5010.502.0CCSp26

7 3.1SlSt2 0.70 0 3.801 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3

8 3.5 0.40 1 3.901 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2CCoSp3

39.8 40.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

5.00
6.25

7.50 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75

6.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 8.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.50
7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 8.25 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.85

6.75
7.05

Choreography 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 8.25 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.251.00 7.20
Interpretation 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.00 8.25 6.50 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.001.00 7.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.25

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/5Report gpf0304_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.8873.33USAMichael WEISS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 10.1 0.80 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 10.90
2
3
4

3A
FSSp2
3Lz

3

7.5 0 0 0-1 0 -1 -1 0 00 0
2.3 1 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 1 1 0
6.1

0.00
0.08

-0.40 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0

7.50
2.38
5.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

35.45

1100010101 2.3010.302.0CSSp25
0111011000 3.6010.503.1SlSt26

7 3.0CCoSp2 0.30 1 3.301 0 -1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1

8 2.0 0.20 0 2.200 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1CiSt1

36.1 37.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.50

6.50
7.00

7.00 7.00 6.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75

6.75 6.75 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50
7.00 7.00 5.75 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

7.20

6.70
7.10

Choreography 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.751.00 7.20
Interpretation 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.00 7.75 7.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.751.00 7.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.45

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/5Report gpf0304_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.1468.89CHNSong GAO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4T+3T1 12.5 1.00 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 13.50
2
3
4

3A
SlSt2
CCoSp2

4

7.5 -2 -1 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2-2 -2
3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3.0

-2.00
0.00
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

5.50
3.10
3.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

30.75

0001101100 6.5000.406.13Lz5
0000000-10-1 1.5000.001.5CCSp16

7 3.1CiSt2 0.00 0 3.10-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2.0 -0.06 0 1.94-1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0FSSp1

38.8 38.14

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

4.50
6.25

6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 5.00

5.75 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.00
5.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.00 6.25 6.75 4.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.45

5.85
6.25

Choreography 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.001.00 6.15
Interpretation 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.75 4.251.00 6.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.75

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/5Report gpf0304_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.3067.15BELKevin VAN DER PERREN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+3Lo1 11.4 0.80 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 12.20
2
3
4

3F
FSSp1
CiSt1

5

5.6 -1 0 0-1 0 0 -1 0 00 -1
2.0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
2.0

0.00
0.20
0.40 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

5.60
2.20
2.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

33.85

0000011000 3.5000.203.32A5
0110000001 1.6000.101.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.50 0 2.500 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

8 3.0 0.30 0 3.300 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0CCoSp2

30.8 33.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00

4.75
6.00

6.75 7.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50

6.25 7.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25
6.50 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.50

Factor 

1.00

1.00
1.00

6.55

6.35
6.85

Choreography 6.25 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.001.00 6.95
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.751.00 7.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.85

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/5Report gpf0304_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0


